

Commonwealth of Virginia Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services

Grant Application

Grant Program:				Congressional District(s)		VIRGINIA 6TH	
Applicant:		STRASBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT		Faith Based Organization?		☐Yes	⊠ No
Applicant Federal ID Number:		546001633		Best Pra	ctice?	☐Yes	⊠ No
Jurisdiction(s) Served and Zip Codes:		TOWN OF STRASBURG / 22657					
Program Title:		LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT PI		Certified Crime Prevention Community?		Yes	⊠ No
Grant Period:		JANUARY 1, 2020 - SEPT	JANUARY 1, 2020 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 DUNS I		UMBER:	029832263	
Type of Application:		⊠ New □ Continuation of Grant Number □ Revision of Grant Number				Rural Urban Suburban	
	i je sa G	Project Director	Project Administr	rator		Finance	Officer
Name:	WAYNE SAGER		WYATT PEARSON		ANGELA FLETCHER		IER
Title:	CHIEF OF POLICE		TOWN MANAGER		DIRECTOR OF FINANCE		
Address:	174 E. KING STREET P.O. BOX 351 STRASBURG, VA 22657-0351		174 E. KING STREET P.O. BOX 351 STRASBURG, VA 22657-0351		174 E. KING STREET STRASBURG, VA 22657-2235		
Phone:	(540) 465-5230		(540) 465-5230		(540) 465-9197		
Fax:	(540) 465-8308		(540) 465-8308		(540) 465-3252		
E-Mail:	WSAGER@STRASBURGYA.COM		WPEARSON@STRASBURGVA.COM		AFLETCHER@STRASBURGVA.COM		
		16 11		al al	3000		

Signature of Project Administrator:

Brief Project Description:

The purpose of this project will be to address shortfalls in Strasburg Police Department's operating budget by obtaining much-needed DCJS Grant funding for the following:

- 1) Purchasing Mobile Data Terminals (MDTs) for Strasburg Police Department vehicles
- 2) Equipping every officer with a Taser and replacing the outdated Tasers owned by the Department
- 3) Allowing the Department to focus on its narcotic interdiction efforts, in order to combat the narcotics epidemic faced by the Town of Strasburg, by supplementing the Department's overtime budget to pay for targeted enforcement initiatives

Project Budget	DCJS Funds		Local Match	Total Requested	
	Federal	State			
Personnel					
Consultants					
Travel					
Equipment		\$93,475		\$93,475	
Supplies/Other		\$14,000		\$14,000	
Indirect Costs					
Total Requested		\$107,475		\$107,475	

STATEMENT OF GRANT AWARD (SOGA)

Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services 1100 Bank Street, 12th Floor Richmond, Virginia

Byrne/JAG Law Enforcement Equipment				
Subgrantee: Strasburg DUNS Number: 029832263 Grant Start Date: 01/01/2020		t Number: 20-A Date: 09/30/2020		
Federal Grant Number: Federal Awardee: Federal Catalog Number: Project Description: Federal Start Date:	2016-DJ-BX-0482 BJA 16.738 To strengthen Crime 10/5/2015	e Control		
Federal Funds: State General Funds: State Special Funds: Agency Match: Total Budget:	\$85,000 \$0 \$0 <u>\$0</u> \$85,000	Indirect Co: *If applicable	st Rate:%	
Project Director Chief Wayne Sager Chief of Police	Project Ad Mr. Wyatt Pears Town Manager	ministrator son	Finance Officer Ms. Angela Fletcher Director of Finance	

Project Director	Project Administrator	Finance Officer
Chief Wayne Sager	Mr. Wyatt Pearson	Ms. Angela Fletcher
Chief of Police	Town Manager	Director of Finance
Strasburg Police Department	Town of Strasburg	Town of Strasburg
P. O. Box 351	P. O. Box 351	174 E. King Street
Strasburg, VA 22657	Strasburg, VA 22657	Strasburg, VA 22657
(540) 465-5230	(540) 465-9197	(540) 465-9197
wsager@strasburgva.com	strasmgr@shentel.net	afletcher@strasburgva.us

*Please indicate your ICR in the space provided, if applicable. As the duly authorized representative, the undersigned, having received the Statement of Grant Awards (SOGA) and Special Conditions attached thereto, hereby accepts this grant and agree to the conditions and provisions of all other Federal and State laws and rules and regulations that apply to this award.

Signature:	Authorized Official (Project Administrator)		
Title:	Town Manager		
Date:	12/11/2019		